10-24-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 101884370... (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Coup de Chance, LLC European Soaps, Ltd. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 6323 139th Place SW General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Edmonds State: WA Corporation-State Other____ Individual(s) citizens Association 10-10-2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ ☐ Merger Assignment Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Other Limited Liability Company Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a cornesure representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Other_ Execution Date: September 28,2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,374,473 Additional number(s) attached Yes 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Valerie du Laney 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___ Internal Address: Miller Nash LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4400 Two Union Square 13-3571 601 Union Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Z_{ip} : 98101 State:_WA City: Seattle DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Valerie du Laney Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

European Soaps, Ltd., a Washington corporation, whose address is

920 North 137th Street, Seattle, Washington 98133.

ASSIGNEE:

Coup de Chance, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, whose

address is 6323 139th Place SW, Edmonds, Washington 98026.

1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof noted on attached Schedule A ("Trademarks").

2. Assignor warrants (a) that it is, and that the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office show that it is, the exclusive owner of the Trademarks, unencumbered by any liens, security interests, or claims held by any third party, (b) that it has the right to make this assignment to Assignee, (c) that it knows of no grounds for revocation of any registration of the Trademarks or for any challenge to Assignor's exclusive rights to those Trademarks that are registered, and (d) that no license to use the Trademarks has been granted to any third party.

-] -

TRADEMARK 099831
REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0596

•		additional action as may be reasonably requested
by Assignee to effect this ass cooperate with Assignee in a		the same to be made of record, and to assist and volving the Trademarks.
Executed this	28 day of Sept	Dennis Engblom Washington.
State of Washington)	
) ss.	
County of King)	
instrument and acknowledged purposes mentioned in the in	d it to be his/her/th	rson(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this neir free and voluntary act for the uses and
SHOW S	OZ	Notary Public for Washington
3 0000		& Thomas Chan
WASHING	(or	(Printed or Stamped Name of Notary) Residing at
My appointment expires:	9-14-62	

- 2 -

TRADEMARK 9983.1
REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0597

SCHEDULE A to

Trademark Assignment

SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK
	United States Patent and T	rademark Office
75/269,609	2,150,788	Bird and Twig (Design Only)
75/676,714	2,346,987	FACON SOLEIL (and Design)
75/676,715	2,345,207	FACON SOLEIL (and Design)
75/742,201	2,447,014	MONKEY BUSINESS
73/468,339	1,374,473	PRE DE PROVENCE
75/269,608	2,150,787	PRE DE PROVENCE (and Design)
	Canadian Patent and Tra	
845,170	499,507	Bird and Twig
		(Design Only)
844,953		PRE DE PROVENCE
845,171		PRE DE PROVENCE (and Design)
	China Patent and Trade	emark Office
970057130	1,204,115	Bird and Twig
		(Design Only)
970051855	1,192,105	PRE DE PROVENCE
970057129	1,204,109	PRE DE PROVENCE (and Design)
	European Community Tro	ndemark Office
	464446	PRE DE PROVENCE
	Japanese Patent and Tra	demark Office
113921/1997	4,200,211	Bird and Twig
		(Design Only)
	100 111	PRE DE PROVENCE
15440/1997	4,180,111	
113922/1997	4,200,212	PRE DE PROVENCE (and Design)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 10/10/2001